10-61-290 Dy

Goldblatt

S UNOFFICTAL CORY. . skt

AMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND

FINALZING STATEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MCRTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND
FINANCING STATEMENT is made this 1st day of October, 1986, by and
between J.G. INDUSTRIES, INC. (formerly Known as Goldblatt Bros.,
Inc.) (“"Mortgagor'), with its chief executive office and
principal place of business at 1615 W. Chicago Avenue, Chicago,
I1lincis 60622 and FOCUS FINANCIAL GROUP, a Delaware corporation,
with offices at 200 W. Madison, Suite 3000, Chicago, Illinois

60606 (“Mortgagee’)
WITNEUSSETH:

WHEREAS, J.G. Investments, Inc. made a loan (the "Loan) in
the original principal amount of $3,000,000 to Mortgagor, which
is evideniced by a promissory note dated October 14, 1983 (the
“Note"), 4nd is secured by, ameng other things, a Leasehold
Mortgage, Sdcurity Agreement and Financing Statement dated
October 14, 1423 (the "Mortgage"), encumbering the premises (the
"Premises") desciribed on Exhibit "A" hereto, which Mortgage was
recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois (the "Recorder™) on October 14, 1983 as Document

26822092; and

WHEREAS, such Loan _was assigned to Abacus Mortgage
Investment Company, whicl was merged into Heller Financial, Inc.
("Abacus") and in connectinr with such assignment, the Mortgage
was assigned to Abacus Morigzage Investment Company, by instrument
recorded on October 14, 1983 a5 Document 26822095; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee has agreed to purchase the Loan from
Abacus, upon the condition that c¢ertain changes are made in the
documents evidencing and securing tap Loan, including the
Mortgage. and concurrently herewith/the Mortgage has been
assigned to Mortgagee, by an Assignmernt dated cﬁ%ggp-;. 1986,
and recorded with the Recorder as Documeat No ¢ ,JQQ’Z;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of tr=e foregoing and for
other good and valuable consideration, the ceceipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ihe parties agree
that the Mortgage shall be, and hereby is, amendzd in the

following respects:

1. The Note as defined in the Mortgage shall wmeir. that
certain promissory note in the original principal amourt of
$3,000,000, dated October 14, 1983, as subsequently amenced on
October 1. 1986. As so amended, the Note provides for 1nt2rest
payments monthly at a rate of interest equal to the Prime Rate
announced from time to time by the First National Bank of Chicago
plus two and one-half percent (2.5%), guarterly principal
payments of $60,000, and a final payment of principal and all
accrued but unpaid interest on October 1, 1991.

2. Mortgagor shall be entitled to transfer the Premises to
Goldblatt's Departments Stores, Inc., (the "Subsidiary"), an
Illinois corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Mortgagor,
provided such transfer occurs on or before November 1, 1986,
Mortgagor provides Mortgagee with tax and judgment searches
covering the Subsidiary and such other documents as Mortgagee
shall require, and Subsidiary executes such financing statements
and other documents and instruments required by Mortgagee. Such
transfer shall not constitute a violation of the "Due on Sale"
clause of the Mortgage, nor shall Mortgagor or Subsidiary be
required to make any payment to Mortgagee for the consent to such

by 7%

LETashas



o UNOFFICIAL CORY, .

transfer, other than for the payment of actual expenses of
Mortgagee in connection with such transfer, including, without

limitation, legal fees and expenses.

3. Except as specifically amended hereby, the Mortgage
shall remain in full force and effect. Mortgagor hereby ratifies
and confirms the Mortgage, and all of the terms and provisions

thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this
Amendment to Mortgage on the date first above written,

J.G. INDUSTRIES, INC., an Illinois

corporation
NUE

-—

ATTEST: S

By: _ ¢ T 7 S
Its: Lot Lialar

ACCEPTED:
FOCUS REAL ESTATE FINANCE CO.

By: ? V.
Its: l\j>n14;g.gggb =

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [$Y7 day of iober ,
1986, before me personally appeared i awe Helimane
, Yresid@ntof J.G6. Industries, Inc., a cocporation under the
laws of the State of Illinois to me known. cc be the person who
signed the foregoing instrument as such ofiicar and acknowledged
the execution thereof to be his free act and f£eed as such officer
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and-that the said

jnstrument is the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my signature and official seal at Chicay~, in the
County of Cook and State of Illinois, the day and year last

aforesaid. JQ/}M/ 6\ RM

ShEm €. GOEBEL

e B-2M-49




UNOFFICIAL CORY. .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

r

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this |ST aay of Qetnper ,
1986, ﬁ(;:-fpre me personally appeared Alan miler
, o0, \/ estd?n&f Focus Real Estate Finance Co., a corporation under
the laws of the State of Delaware to me Kknown to be the person
who signed the foregoing instrument as such officer and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed
as such officer for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and
that the said instrument is the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my signature and official seal at Chicago, in the
Coun’y7 'of Cook and State of Illinois, the day and year last

aforeszid.
Sﬂé n €. 0:56!36&

ﬂ/)(?}/ fo # ﬁ?.’,[.mz?d, b/ ! é%:phen Gocdmaw
chwarte ¥ Freema V)
yo1 M. mfrfneﬁﬁ
Su':ﬁ’, SHCoO
L//w'a:ngo,li Lot I/

Veraspas



UNOFFICIAL COPY




.- —-—-.'.. e

UNOFFICIAE CORY: ..

EXHIBIT ™A™

PARCEL 1 (SCU1.5IALE)

THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY SCOTT
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, LESSOR, TO LYNN
REALTY COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS LESSEE, AS DISCLOSED BY
MEMORANDUM OF LEASE DATED MAY 4, 1954, RECORDED JULY 26, 1954 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 15-970-057, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TC TIME, DEMISIKG
PARCEL A FOR A TERM OF YEARS BEGINNING OCTOBER 19, 1955 AND ENDING ON

JANUARY 31, 198B6.

THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY EXCHANGE

NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT KNOWN AS TRUST NUMEER 16786, LESSOR, AND
GOT.ORLATT BROS., INC., LESSEE, DATED JULY 24, 1969 DEMISING PARCEL B
FUR ~ TERM OF YERRS ENDING JANUARY 25, 1986.

THE LSPSTHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY EXCHANGE
NATIONP., "JANK OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSCCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUET AGREEMENT XNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 36180, LESSOR, AND
GOLDBLATT BXOfS,, INC., LESSEE, DATED AUGUST 31, 1982 AS AMENDED
BY AMENDMENT TJ LEASE DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1983 DEMISING PARCEL C FOR

A TERM OF YER=S ENDING JANUARY 30, 1986.

PARCEL A:

THAT PART DF LOT ‘A’ IP SCOTTSDALE, FOURTH ADDITION BEING RAYNOND L.
LUTGERT'S RESUBDIVISION Id THE hORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 38 NURT!, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRIhCIFAL

MERIDIAN BOUNDED AND DESCRIEED 4S8 FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 'A' BEING ALSO THE

* NORTH LINE OF WEST 81ST STREET, 1%3.00 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH E&ST

CORNER OF SAID LOT 'A'; AND RUNVINb LZENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT

" LINE, BEING THE WEST FACE OF AN EXISTJ0 ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A

DISTANCE OF 234.%56 FEET, TO A NORTHWESTERIY CORMNER OF SAID BUILDING
THENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALov THE NORTHWLSTEPLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
AND ALONG THE NORTINWESTERLY FACE OF AN ADJOINIEG ONE STORY BRICK
BUILDING, BEING A STRAIGHT LINE FORMING AN ANGILE OF 43 DEGREES, 59
MINUTES ss SECONDS, FROM NORTH TO NORTH EAST, WITH THE PROLO\GATION OF
LAST DESCRIBED counsz A DISTANCE OF 419.38 FEEY 70 THE SOUTHVESTERLY
FACE OF A BRICK WALL, BEING THE PODINT OF BEGINNING FOR TJAT PART DF
LOT "A' HEREINAFTER DESCRIEED THENCE CORTINUING NORTHEASTVARDLY ALONG
SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTAVCE OF 75.12 FEET TO ARt
SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF A Txo STORY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE
NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY FACE, BEING A STLAIGKT LINE
WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 76 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 56 SECONDS FRL*. NORTH
EAST TO NORTH WEST WITH A PROLONGATION OF LAST DESCRIDED COURSE. A
DISTANCE OF 77.54 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY FiLl OF
SAID BUILDING, BEING HERE THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE WEST,
TANGENT TO LAST DESCRIBED COURSE AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 18.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 26.27 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF SAID
TWO STDRY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NOGRTHEASTWARDLY ALONG SAID
NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING, BEING A STRAIGHT LINE,
PERPENDICULAR TO THE AFORESAID SOUTHWESTERLY FACE, A DISTANCE OF 77.s1
FEET, TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF AN ADJOINING ONE STORY BRICE
BUILDING; THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONS SAID SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE
ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING AND ALONG ITS EXTENSION THEREOF, WHICK FORMS
AN ANGLE OF 77 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 04 SECCNDS FROM KORTH EAST TO NORTH
WEST WITH A PROLONGATION OF LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, & DISTANCE OF 74.93
FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG A LIiNE PERFENDICULAR TO LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, BEING THE NORTHERLY FACE AND SAID NORTHERLY FACE
EXTENDLD WESTERLY OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF
202.34 FEET TO THE MCST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID BUILDING; THENCE
SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG TIE NORTMEASTERLY FACE OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK
BUILDING WHICH FDRMS AN ANGLE OF 102 DEGREES DO MNINUTES, 56 SECONDS

Page 1 of 3

tﬂ!l})f}{ﬂ)b}




UN:'(')FFICIA.I:COPY

" FROM SOUTH WEST TO SOUTH 'EAST WITH SAID NORTHERLY FACE, A DISTANCE OF
31.15 FEET TO TIE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE AFOREMENTIONED TWO STORY
BRICK BUILGING; TIENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE MORTINMESTERLY TACZ or
SAID TVO STORY BRICK BUILDING, PERPENDICULAR TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 5.05 FEET TO THE NOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID
TWO STORY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE
NORTHEASTERLY FACE OF SAID TWO STORY BRICK BUILDING, PERPENDICULAR TO

- THE AFORESAfD_NORTHWESTERLY. FACE OF SAID BUILDING, A DISTANCE.OF 95.53

FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF A BRICK WALL TO THE ADJOINING ONE
STORY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY
FACE OF SAID BRICK WALL, PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A
DISTANCE OF 12.96 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID ONE STORY
BRICK BUILDING; THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY FACE OF
SAID ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, PERPENDICULAR TO SATD NORTHWESTERLY -
FACE, A DISTANCE OF 65,25 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG THE EASTERLY'
FACE OF SAID BUILDING, BEING HERE THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE ..
EAST TANGENT TO LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 20.50 ° .
FEZT, A DISTANCE OF 24.84 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY FACE
OF SAID BUILDING; THENCE SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY FACE
OF 541D ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, BEING A STRAIGHT LINE WHICH FORMS &X
ANGLE fiT 59 DEGREES, 24 MINUTES, 44 SECONDS FROM SOUTH EAST TO SOUTH
WEST WT1IP.THE AFORESAID EASTERLY FACE, A DISTANCE OF 55.19 FEET;

THENCE. WESIWARDLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK
BUILDING, LEING HERE THE ARC OF A CIRCLE TANGENT TO LAST DESCRIBED .
COURSE, KAVING-A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 23.54 FEET TO 4
POINT ON A SCUIPVEZSTERLY FACE.OF SAID BUILDING; THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY
ALONG SAID SOUTHVWESTERLY FACE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 114 DEGREES 24
MINTUES 55 SECONDS. FROM NORTH EAST TO NORTH WEST WITH LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE, A DISTANCE fr 41,62 FEET TO A SOUTHEASTERLY FACE OF SAID
BUTLDING; THENCE SOUTAwARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHMEASTERLY FACE,

PERPEXDICULAR TO LAST TiSCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 114.08 FEET TO &

CORNER IN SAID SOUTHEASTIRLY FACE OF TilE ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING;

THENCE SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALOYG S'AID SOUTHEASTERLY FACE, FORMING AN ANGLE
OF 45 DIGREES, 00 MINUTES, 14 SECONDS FROM SOUTH TO SOUTH WEST WITH
LAST D7SCRIBED COURSE A DISTANCE OF 29.03 FEET TO THE NCRTHEASTERLY
FACE OF A BRICK WALL TO THE AFCRFAENTIONED 1WO STORY BRICK BUILDING;
THINCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY FACE OF SAID BRICK
WALL, TIKRPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIRLD COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 1 FOOT IO
THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID TWD STORY BRICK BUILDING; THENCE
SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY EACE OF SAID BUILDING, .
PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, 4 TISTANCE OF 96.50 FEET TO
THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER UF SAID TWO STORL SRICK BUILDING; TilENCE
NORTHWIZSTWARDLY ALONG THE SOUTHVESTERLY FACZ OF SAID BUILDING,
PERPENDICULAR TO SAID SOUTHEASTERLY FACE, A Dis7iNCE OF 7.3§ FEIT TO .
THE SOUTNEASTERLY FACE OF THE ADJOINING ONE STOR! BRICK BUILDING;

THENCE SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY TACF-OF THE ONE STORY
BRICK BUILDING, WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 78 DEGREES 00 MINUTES, 56
SECONDS FROM SOUTH EAST TO SOUTH WEST WITH LAST DESCKYoRD COURSE, A
DISTANCE OF 45.39 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF A BPICK WALL TO
SAID ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, AND THENCE NORTHWESTWARDIY ALONG SAID  }
SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE BRICK WALL, PERPENDICULAR TO LAGI DESCRIBED &3
COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 140.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK ==
COUNTY, ILLINDIS; EXCEPTING TEREFROM THAT PART LYING ABOVE THE
-HORIZONYAL "PLANE -AT° THE-UPPER -SURFAEE OF THE' GROUND FLOOR-OF-THE-ONE--i—ix~
STORY BRICK BUILDING ADJOINING THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE AFORESAID
TWO STORY BRICK BUILDING, WHICH PART IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS:

Page 2 of 3

-3¢- Joo oot -0 & (FA T

2 D-07-207-00/ -
Al ~0L-4#0O2D03 - ooi’
1L - AL -4OS ~00/ ~O0K




= == —«—--COURSE ,- A DISTANCE .OF 33.20. FEET TO ThE POINT OF BEGINNING_FOR THAT .

R RN, -..-.‘_'

LR TR T [ U-..-. ..

’ i;'i“.::":' Lt -’-\e.‘z.:-:':’ : -»"-l'-'. S
BTGTINNIN [:a iA OF SAID TvO
STORY BR £ DF SAID' ONE STORY

DRICK BUILDING; AND RUNNING THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID
SOUTIWESTLRLY FACE OF THE ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING AND ALONG ITS
EXTENSION THEREOF, WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 77 DEGREES, 55 MINUTES 04
SECONDS FROM NORTH EAST TO HORTH WEST WITIH SAID NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF
L TWO STORY sKRICK SUILOING, A DISTANCE OF 74.93 FEeT; THENCE
NORTHEASTVARDLY ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED COUPRSE,
BEING THE NORTHERLY FACE AND SAID NORTHERLY FACE ENTENDED WESTERLY OF
SAID ONE STGRY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF 158.73 FEET; THENCE
SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, BEING THE EASTERLY FACE OF AN INTERIOR WALL IN SAID
ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE'OF 18.05 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING
ALONG SAID INTERIOR WALL BEING STRAIGHT LINES PARALLEL WITH AND
PERPENDICULAR TO THE NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK
BUILDING, THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES, RESPECTIVELY;
SOUTHMESTMARDLY 15.13 FEET; SOUTHEASTWARDLY 10.20 FEET;
SOUTHWESTWARDLY &6.00 FEET; SOUTHEASTWARDLY 17.43 FEET TO THE
KORTHWESTERLY FACE OF AFOaESAID TWO STCRY BRICK BUILDING, AND THENCE
SOUSHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF THE TwWO STORY BRICK
BULILODING, A DISTANCE OF 1&0 66 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOX

coryTiy, ]LLI\OIS'

PARCEL 8’

THAT PART ©OF "OT.'A' IN SCOTTSDALE, FOURTH ADDITION, BEING RAYNOND L.
LUTGERT'S RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH WEST 174 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 34, TJWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, BOUNDFO AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ,

COMMENCING AT A POINT. ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT "A", BEING ALSO
THE NORTH LINE OF MEQT B1ST STREET, 145.00 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 'A'(AND RUNNING; THENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT

LINE, BEINS THE WEST FALL UF AN EXISTIVG _ONE STORY ERICK BUILDING, A

DISTANCE OF 234.56 FEET, TL & NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID BUILDING'
THENCE KNOXRTHEASTWARDLY ALONG Tiic, NORTHWESTERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
AND ALOXG THE NORTHWESTERLY F.CE OF AN ADJOUINIKG ONE STORY BRICK

" BUILDING, EEING A STRAIGHT LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 43 DEGREES, 59
MINUTES, 55 SECONDS, FROM NORTH 10 NORTH EAST, WITH THE PROLONGATION
OF LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE/GF 393.37 FEET; THENCE
NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, PERPENDICULAR TO LLAST DESCRIBED

PART O: LOT 'A' HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED; THE).T CONTINUING
NORTHWESTWAKDLY ALONG SAID LAST DFSCRIBED STRAIGHT LINE, BEING THE
SOUTHWESTERLY FACE OF AN EXISTING ONE STORY ZLPicK BUILDING A DISTANCE
OF 50.40 FEET, TO THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF 5A2D BUILDING; THENCE
NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 79.65 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASIWARDLY ALONG A
STRAIGHT LINE PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED COURJEZ AND BEING THE
NORTHEZASTERLY FACE OF SAID ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A DiSTANCE OF
50,40 FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SAID BUILDI&Q AND; THENCE
SOUTHWVESTWARDILY ALONG A STRAIGRT LINE, PERPENDICULAR TO I..8T
DESCR1BED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 79.66 fFET TO THE POINT OF ;F“INNING

IN COOK Cub\Ti. ILLINOIS; .

PARCEL C:

THAT PART OF LOT 'A' IN SCOTTSDALE, FOURTH ADDITION, BEING RAYNOND L.
LUTGERT'S RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 38 IORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLONS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT ‘A’ BEING ALSO THE
NORTH LINE OF WEST 61ST STREET, 99.00 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST
CORNER CF SAID LOT 'A' AND RUNNING; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE
OF LOT 'A', A DISTANCE OF 46.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT
LINE, BZING THE WEST FACE OF AN ENISTING ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING, A
DISTANCE GF 91.56 FEET; THENCE EAST ON A STRAIGHT LINE, PERPENDICULAR
TO SAIT 1..ST DESCRIBED COURSE, ALONG THE SOUTH FACE OF AN INTERIOR
WALL TO SAID ONZ STORY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF 45.00 FZET; AND
THENCE SCUTH ALONG A STRAJGHT LINE, PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE, A DISTANCE OT 91.70 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Page 3 of 3

- ————a

o ——— ——

VveTactan




UNOFFICIAL COPY

: NIQNOORN ALNNOS %00
"DETFT PRI—TE— O § 95 O
“0b: 601 9T PR/CE/OT LSOT NWYL ofitceL -

12 31 HNIQUOOEY To-1d3d -




